
R166 : Contract Award M.S. 4701-501/21, Pacific Utility Contracting Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6488.html[05/06/2015 3:39:29 PM]

R166 : Contract Award M.S. 4701-501/21, Pacific Utility Contracting Ltd.

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R166

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    July 16, 2001

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     July 12, 2001
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     4701-501/21
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award M.S. 4701-501/21, Pacific Utility Contracting Ltd.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 4701-501-21 be awarded to the low bidder, Pacific Utility Contracting Ltd., in the amount
of $414,369.22 including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The scope of work includes the installation of a 20.5 L/s sanitary pump station at Greenway Drive and 172
Street, 510 metres of 150mm diameter forcemain, 215 metres of 200mm diameter gravity main, and 80 metres
of 900mm diameter storage main.  In addition, a small amount of drainage works is included in this contract.

 
The pump station is to serve two proposed residential developments who are contributing $432,000 towards this
project.  The City contribution as approved by Council under Corporate Report R099 will be recovered through
specified charges on other benefiting properties.

 
Construction is expected to start on August 1, 2001, and be completed by October 2001.

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 4701-501-21 were received on July 12, 2001, with the results as follows:
 
 
          Tendered Amount     Corrected
     Contractor     with GST     Amount
 
     1.     Pacific Utility Contracting Ltd.     $407,257.46     $414,369.22



R166 : Contract Award M.S. 4701-501/21, Pacific Utility Contracting Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6488.html[05/06/2015 3:39:29 PM]

     2.     Progressive Contracting Ltd.     438,165.00     
     3.     TriTech     447,998.84     
     4.     B. Cusano     492,504.08     
     5.     TAG Construction Ltd.     494,076.78     
     6.     CAP Ventures Ltd.     545,528.80     
 

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $370,000, including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors.  A mathematical error was discovered in the low
bid and was corrected.  The corrected bid value does not affect the overall standings.  The low bidder for
Contract M.S. 4701-501-21 is Pacific Utility Contracting Ltd.; their past performance with other local civil
construction has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING
 
Total funding required     $680,000
Available funding     $680,000
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.
                    General Manager, Engineering
REW/brb
c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
 
 


	Local Disk
	R166 : Contract Award M.S. 4701-501/21, Pacific Utility Contracting Ltd.


